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YouGov / Welsh Political Barometer Survey Results

Sample Size: 1011 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 7th September 2017

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI: List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016

Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample| 1011 | 231|384 | 62 | 186 | 318 143 | 176 [306] 143 | 269[391| 83 394 | 435

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

WESTMINSTER HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:

Westminster Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would
not vote or don't know]

Con 32 100 O 0 99 1 10199 1 13|92 2 8 15 51
Lab 50 0 100 0 1 96 35 0 97 36| 2 93 7 64 33
Lib Dem 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 0o 2 0 7 2
Plaid 8 0 0 100 0 1 49 1 1 45| 1 2 74 10 7
Other 5 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 1 4 5 2 11 3 7
Westminster Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would
not vote or don't know]
UKIP 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 1 0 6
Green 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0o 1 1 2 1
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 1 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0o o0 8 1 1

1 © 2017 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved Www.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

YouGov / Welsh Political Barometer Surve

Sample Size: 1011 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 7th September 2017

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and Cardiff and South | South
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE West North South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1011 |488] 523 | 121 | 392 | 261 |237] 506 | 505 | 193 | 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
WESTMINSTER HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:
Westminster Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would
not vote or don't know]
Con 32 33 31 17 18 30 59| 32 32 34 38 30 33 23
Lab 50 47 54 69 64 51 25| 48 53 38 44 51 54 68
Lib Dem 4 5 4 5 6 3 3 6 3 8 2 6 2 2
Plaid 8 9 8 9 7 10 8 10 6 13 11 7 6 5
Other 5 6 4 1 4 6 6 4 6 7 5 6 4 3
Westminster Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would
not vote or don't know]
UKIP 3 3 2 0 2 2 5 1 4 5 2 4 1 0
Green 1 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 1 2 0 2 1
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Other 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
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Sample Size: 1011 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 7th September 2017

Weighted Sample

If there were a general election held tomorrow, which
party would you vote for?
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
Plaid Cymru
Some other party
Would not vote
Don’t know

And which of these parties would you vote for?
[This question was only asked to those who selected ‘some
other party'; n=38]
Green
UK Independence Party (UKIP)
British National Party (BNP)
Some other party
Don't know

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely would you be to vote in a
general election tomorrow?

0 - Certain NOT to vote

©CoO~NOUDWNEPR

10 - Absolutely certain to vote

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI : List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab [ Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave
1011 | 231|384 | 62 | 186 |318] 143|176 |306] 143 |269]391] 83 394 | 435
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
23 100 O 0 95 1 7 94 1 10|76 2 6 13 38
38 0 100 O 1 94 29 1 94 33| 1 8 5 53 26
3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0o 2 0 6 1
6 0 0 100 0 1 40 1 0 38 1 1 60 9 5
4 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 1 3 4 1 9 3 6
12 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 6 3 1 0 3 6
14 0 0 0 3 2 14| 3 3 9 |14 10 20 13 17
25 0 0 0 0O 32 21|10 26 O 7 79 9 71 8
53 0 0 0 100 43 0 |00 35 0 (93 0 12 0 77
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 8 0
20 0 0 0 0 25 79 0O 39 100 0 21 69 22 15
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 1 4
1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 1 1
2 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 o0 1 1 1
2 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
1 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
4 0 2 4 0 2 5 1 2 3 2 3 1 4 5
2 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 2
3 4 4 2 4 4 2 5 4 3 3 3 2 2 4
6 5 6 3 3 6 8 4 5 11 6 6 11 5 7
8 8 9 4 9 10 3 10 10 4 8 10 5 8 8
62 78 73 80 80 73 75|77 72 74|75 75 78 73 66
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Sample Size: 1011 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 7th September 2017

Weighted Sample

If there were a general election held tomorrow, which
party would you vote for?
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
Plaid Cymru
Some other party
Would not vote
Don’t know

And which of these parties would you vote for?
[This question was only asked to those who selected ‘some
other party'; n=38]
Green
UK Independence Party (UKIP)
British National Party (BNP)
Some other party
Don't know

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely would you be to vote in a
general election tomorrow?

0 - Certain NOT to vote

©CoO~NOUDWNEPR

10 - Absolutely certain to vote

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and Cardiff and South | South
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE West North South Central | East West
1011 | 488 523 | 121 | 392 | 261 |237] 506 | 505 | 193 | 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
23 25 21 11 13 23 46| 24 22 24 26 25 23 16
38 36 40 56 42 39 20| 39 37 28 33 41 39 50
3 3 3 4 4 3 2 4 2 6 2 5 2 1
6 7 6 5 6 8 6 8 4 9 8 6 4 4
4 5 3 1 3 4 5 3 4 6 3 4 3 2
12 14 10 8 20 8 5 9 15 11 10 10 15 14
14 11 17 16 13 15 15| 13 15 16 18 9 14 14
25 26 24 58 46 20 5 49 10 17 40 5 57 27
53 54 51 0 47 36 80| 30 68 74 36 72 18 24
2 3 0 0 0 7 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 22
20 17 25 42 7 37 14| 22 19 9 24 24 25 27
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 9 8 3 13 8 4 6 11 8 7 6 9 14
1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 2
2 2 1 6 1 2 1 3 1 0 1 3 4 1
2 2 2 4 3 1 0 1 4 2 3 3 3 0
1 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 4
4 3 5 4 6 3 4 5 4 3 6 6 3 4
2 3 2 9 2 2 0 3 2 2 1 5 3 2
3 3 3 3 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 3 4 2
6 6 6 5 8 5 4 7 4 9 6 4 5 4
8 8 7 8 9 5 9 8 8 8 7 6 5 14
62 61 63 52 52 71 73| 65 59 65 65 64 62 54

© 2017 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

You

What the world thinks

Www.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 1011 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 7th September 2017

Weighted Sample

May
29-31
Assembly Constituency Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Con 26
Lab 42
LibDem 6
UKIP 5
Plaid 19
Other 2
Assembly Constituency Other Parties Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Green 1
BNP O
Socialist Labour 0
Welsh Christian Party 0
Communist 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 1
Other 0

Assembly Constituency Non Voters
Would not vote 10
Don't know 12

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI : List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab [ Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave
1011 | 231|384 | 62 | 186 |318] 143|176 |306] 143 |269]391] 83 394 | 435
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4-7
Sep
25 88 1 0 100 O 0 95 1 4 82 1 1 14 40
43 1 85 4 0 100 O 2 91 16 3 81 4 53 29
5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 9 2
4 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8 1 1 0 9
19 5 12 92 0 0 100| 1 7 76| 5 13 86 20 19
3 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 8 3 2
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ©0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
12 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 3 0 4 8
15 9 6 4 0 0 0 3 4 4 16 12 12 13 17
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Sample Size: 1011 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 7th September 2017

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and Cardiffand | South | South
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE West North South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1011 |488] 523 | 121 | 392 | 261 |237] 506 | 505 | 193 | 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
May 4-7
29-31 Sep
Assembly Constituency Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Con 26 25 27 23 13 13 23 50| 25 25 28 29 24 25 19
Lab 42 43 41 45 66 49 43 23| 45 42 29 38 46 48 56
Lib Dem 6 5 5 6 3 7 5 4 7 3 10 5 6 3 2
UKIP 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 6 2 7 7 6 5 3 1
Plaid 19 19 20 19 16 23 20 15| 19 20 25 18 17 17 20
Other 2 3 3 3 1 3 5 1 2 4 1 4 2 5 3
Assembly Constituency Other Parties Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Green 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 0
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2
Other 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
Assembly Constituency Non Voters
Would not vote 10 12 14 11 8 19 11 6 9 16 9 11 12 16 13
Don'tknow 12 15 12 18 18 14 15 15| 15 15 16 16 12 16 16
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Sample Size: 1011 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 7th September 2017

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI : List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016

Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample| 1011 | 231|384 | 62 | 186 | 318 143 | 176 [306] 143 | 269[391| 83 394 | 435

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

May 4-7
29-31 Sep
Assembly List Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Con 27 23 79 0 2 87 1 2 (100 O 0|72 1 1 13 35
Lab 38 40 2 79 3 2 85 14 0 100 O 3 76 8 50 27
Lib Dem 6 5 0 3 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 1 4 1 9 1
Plaid 17 19 7 13 88 3 7 76 0 0 100| 7 13 76 21 17
Green 2 3 0 2 5 0 2 4 0 0 0 1 3 5 5 1
UKIP 6 5 5 0 2 4 1 2 0 0 0 |10 1 0 0 11
BNP 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0o O 1 0 1
Socialist Labour 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1
Communist 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0o 1 0 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 3 3 6 1 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 5 0 5 1 5
Other 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
Assembly List Non Voters
Would not vote 9 12 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 4 8
Don'tknow 11 13 6 4 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 |13 10 10 12 15
May 4-7
29-31 Sep

Would you support or oppose holding a second
referendum on Britain's membership of the European
Union to confirm or reverse Britain's decision to leave the
EU?
Would support having a second referendum 33 40 13 60 59 16 59 49| 13 58 51 (11 58 47 71 9
Would oppose having a second referendum 56 48 85 32 36 81 33 39|83 34 39|84 34 39 20 81
Don'tknow 11 12 2 9 5 3 8 12 4 8 10| 5 9 14 8 9
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Sample Size: 1011 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 7th September 2017

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and Cardiffand | South | South
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE West North South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1011 |488] 523 | 121 | 392 | 261 |237] 506 | 505 | 193 | 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
May 4-7
29-31 Sep
Assembly List Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Con 27 23 24 23 14 11 21 47| 23 23 24 30 22 22 17
Lab 38 40 36 45 56 47 40 24| 39 42 28 34 42 45 54
Lib Dem 6 5 5 5 7 7 5 2 6 3 8 4 7 3 1
Plaid 17 19 21 16 13 22 22 13| 21 17 27 19 18 13 17
Green 2 3 3 2 1 3 3 2 4 1 4 2 3 3 1
UKIP 6 5 6 4 3 5 4 8 2 9 7 6 5 4 3
BNP 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1
Socialist Labour 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
Communist 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 5 3 3 1 2 3 5 5
Other 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0
Assembly List Non Voters
Would not vote 9 12 13 11 7 19 10 6 9 16 9 11 11 15 14
Don'tknow 11 13 10 16 14 13 12 14| 13 13 14 14 10 13 14
May 4-7
29-31 Sep
Would you support or oppose holding a second
referendum on Britain's membership of the European
Union to confirm or reverse Britain's decision to leave the
EU?
Would support having a second referendum 33 40 41 39 48 48 36 25| 48 31 36 39 44 41 36
Would oppose having a second referendum 56 48 49 48 28 38 54 70| 42 54 51 48 49 46 48
Don't know 11 12 10 14 24 14 10 5 10 14 13 13 7 13 15
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Sample Size: 1011 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 7th September 2017

Weighted Sample

May
29-31

If there was another referendum on Britain's membership
of the European Union tomorrow, how would you vote?

Would vote to Remain 42
Would vote to Leave 45
Would notvote 6
Don'tknow 7

Thinking about the Welsh National Assembly, which of
these statements comes closest to your view?
There should be no devolved government in Wales

The National Assembly for Wales should have fewer powers
We should leave things as they are now
The National Assembly for Wales should have more powers

Wales should become independent, separate from the UK
Don’t know

In 1997, there was a referendum that led to the
establishment of the National Assembly for Wales. Please
imagine that this referendum hadn't happened and the
National Assembly didn’t exist.
In this scenario, if there was a referendum held tomorrow
on the establishment of the National Assembly for Wales,
how would vou vote?
I would vote in favour of establishing the National Assembly
| would vote against establishing the National Assembly
| would not vote
Don’t know

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI : List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab [ Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave
1011 | 231|384 | 62 | 186 |318] 143|176 |306] 143 |269]391] 83 394 | 435
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4-7
Sep
46 20 70 64 22 69 55|22 67 58|17 68 59 88 9
42 77 24 32 75 25 41|75 25 38|79 25 30 6 83
4 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0o 1 3 1 0
8 2 5 3 2 6 4 3 6 3 4 7 8 6 7
17 41 6 4 42 5 5 40 6 5 40 7 10 12 25
4 7 3 6 4 4 7 2 4 7 4 1 3 6
28 36 30 16 | 39 32 22|38 35 20|34 31 24 30 31
28 10 43 53 10 42 47 | 10 42 49 |11 39 41 39 20
6 1 9 23 2 8 15 2 7 15 2 8 14 7 6
16 5 9 3 2 10 8 4 9 8 7 12 10 9 13
47 28 65 86 | 30 65 74|29 63 76|27 62 69 63 39
27 61 12 8 62 12 13|62 12 12 |60 14 16 21 39
8 5 5 0 2 4 2 2 4 2 3 5 0 4 6
18 6 19 6 6 19 11 7 21 11 | 10 19 15 13 16

© 2017 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

You

What the world thinks

Www.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 1011 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 7th September 2017

Weighted Sample

May
29-31

If there was another referendum on Britain's membership
of the European Union tomorrow, how would you vote?

Would vote to Remain 42
Would vote to Leave 45
Would notvote 6
Don'tknow 7

Thinking about the Welsh National Assembly, which of
these statements comes closest to your view?
There should be no devolved government in Wales

The National Assembly for Wales should have fewer powers
We should leave things as they are now
The National Assembly for Wales should have more powers

Wales should become independent, separate from the UK
Don’t know

In 1997, there was a referendum that led to the
establishment of the National Assembly for Wales. Please
imagine that this referendum hadn't happened and the
National Assembly didn’t exist.
In this scenario, if there was a referendum held tomorrow
on the establishment of the National Assembly for Wales,
how would vou vote?
I would vote in favour of establishing the National Assembly
| would vote against establishing the National Assembly
| would not vote
Don’t know

10

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and Cardiff and South | South
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE West North South Central | East West
1011 | 488 523 | 121 | 392 | 261 |237] 506 | 505 | 193 | 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4-7
Sep
46 48 45 64 52 46 29| 56 37 46 48 49 46 42
42 43 40 22 33 45 62| 35 49 45 38 43 39 44
4 4 5 1 6 4 3 4 5 2 1 5 8 6
8 5 10 13 9 6 6 6 10 8 13 3 7 9
17 19 16 4 11 19 32| 16 18 15 16 15 22 18
4 4 5 7 3 5 5 4 4 5 8 4 2 3
28 30 27 25 27 31 30| 28 29 26 32 26 30 27
28 29 28 35 32 27 20| 31 26 32 24 35 21 29
6 8 5 11 6 8 2 7 5 8 4 7 7 7
16 12 20 18 22 11 11| 14 18 15 17 14 18 17
47 49 46 57 48 50 37| 51 43 55 37 55 45 44
27 29 24 10 18 31 46| 27 27 23 33 24 29 25
8 9 8 6 13 6 5 7 10 7 6 7 12 11
18 13 22 26 22 14 12| 15 20 16 24 14 15 21
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